

2021 New State Road Resurfacing Project Re-Bid

Bid Opening : March 19, 2021 9:01 A.M.

Ref.	Item	Description	Quant.	Unit	Price	Costs	ERIE BLACKTOP		KOKOSING		GERKEN PAVING		A.J. RILEY		
1	103.5	Premium Contract Bond	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	
2	253	Full Depth Pavement Repair, 4", as per plan	1,500	SY	\$45.00	\$67,500.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 34,500.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 67,500.00	
3	254	Pavement Planing, 2", as per plan	37,200	SY	\$1.00	\$37,200.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 27,900.00	\$ 0.80	\$ 29,760.00	\$ 1.05	\$ 39,060.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 37,200.00	
4	407	Tack Coat @ 0.1 Gal/SY, Non- tracking	3,650	GAL	\$2.50	\$9,125.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 7,300.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 7,300.00	\$ 1.95	\$ 7,117.50	\$ 2.25	\$ 8,212.50	
5	407	Tack Coat @ 0.05 Gal/SY, Non- tracking	1,820	GAL	\$2.50	\$4,550.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,640.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,640.00	\$ 1.95	\$ 3,549.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 4,095.00	
6	441	Asphalt Concrete, Pre-level, Surface, Type 1, PG64-22, as per plan	900	CY	\$170.00	\$153,000.00	\$ 137.00	\$ 123,300.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 121,500.00	\$ 142.00	\$ 127,800.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 130,500.00	
7	441	Asphalt Concrete, Intermediate, Type 2, 1 3/4", PG64-22, as per plan	1,800	CY	\$145.00	\$261,000.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 216,000.00	\$ 123.00	\$ 221,400.00	\$ 142.00	\$ 255,600.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 252,000.00	
8	441	Asphalt Concrete, Intermediate, Type 2, PG64-22, as per plan (drives & Intersections)	65	CY	\$145.00	\$9,425.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 13,650.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 16,250.00	
9	614	Maintaining Traffic	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,992.58	\$ 11,992.58	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	
10	617	Stabilized Crushed Aggergate (berm), as per plan	250	CY	\$60.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 14,750.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 10,000.00	
11	623	Monument Boxes Adjusted to Grade	8	EA.	\$500.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 485.00	\$ 3,880.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 6,240.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,000.00	
12	624	Mobilization	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	
13	630	Signs (OPWC) as per plan	2	EA	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	
14	630	Ground Mounted Support, Square Posts (2" x 12'),Type S, 730.016, as per plan	372	FT	\$10.00	\$3,720.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,720.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 4,650.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 4,650.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 4,464.00	
15	630	Ground Mounted Support, Square Posts (2 1/2") 4ft stubs, Type S, 730.016, as per plan	31	EA	\$40.00	\$1,240.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,395.00	\$ 38.50	\$ 1,193.50	\$ 38.50	\$ 1,193.50	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,550.00	
16	630	Sign Posts Reflectors (60")	27	EA	\$25.00	\$675.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 945.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 810.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 810.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,080.00	
17	630	Sign, Flat Sheet (Warning)	89	SF	\$25.00	\$2,225.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,335.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 1,602.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 1,602.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,780.00	
18	630	Sign, Flat Sheet (Regulatory)	63	SF	\$25.00	\$1,575.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 945.00	\$ 18.50	\$ 1,165.50	\$ 18.50	\$ 1,165.50	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,260.00	
19	630	Sign, Flat Sheet (Road name)	17	SF	\$30.00	\$510.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 340.00	
20	630	Sign, Flat Sheet Special (Saftey Sign @ RR Crossing)	30	SF	\$40.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 570.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 600.00	
21	642	Center Line	3.1	MI	\$1,000.00	\$3,100.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 2,480.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 2,480.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 2,480.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,170.00	
22	642	Edge Line	6.2	MI	\$700.00	\$4,340.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,100.00	
23	642	Temporary Centerline Striping (2 applications)	6.2	MI	\$400.00	\$2,480.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 2,790.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 496.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 2,790.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,720.00	
24	644	Stop Bar, 12"	20	FT	\$20.00	\$400.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 300.00	
25	Spec.	Contingencies	1	LS	\$11,735.00	\$11,735.00	\$ 11,735.00	\$ 11,735.00	\$ 11,735.00	\$ 11,735.00	\$ 11,735.00	\$ 11,735.00	\$ 11,735.00	\$ 11,735.00	
TOTAL =							\$615,000.00		\$ 485,025.00		\$ 491,699.58		\$ 558,717.50		\$ 576,856.50